

Ct. Cases 1257/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MAHIPAL  
(Mundka)

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.**

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.

Steps not taken by the complainant company in terms of previous order.

Be taken afresh in terms of previous order for 16.07.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**14.03.2026 (sy)**